

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 07/09/19
CONTRACT NUMBER 03-1E0604
LOCATION 03-YUB-70-15.5/16.5

IN YUBA COUNTY NEAR MARYSVILLE FROM
0.1 MILE NORTH OF BINNEY JUNCTION
UNDERPASS TO 0.3 MILE NORTH OF
LAURELLEN ROAD

PAGE 1
07/10/19
CONTRACT CODE 'A '
178 CONTRACT ITEMS

REPLACE SIMMERLY SLOUGH BRIDGE #

FEDERAL AID B1NH-P070-(137)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 12.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 24 FUND TOTAL HA21 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 450
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 71,863,336.45 AMOUNT UNDER 30,426,228.95 PERCENT UNDER EST 42.34
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 A)	41,437,107.50	4	M.C.M. CONSTRUCTION, INC. 916 334-1221 00286430
B)	450 DAYS X 19200		6413 32ND STREET; FAX 916 334-0562
A+B)	50,077,107.50		NORTH HIGHLANDS CA 95660
2 A)	42,737,008.00	3	A. TEICHERT & SON INC. DBA 916 757-6400 TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION 00000008
B)	420 DAYS X 19200		400 SUNRISE AVE. SUITE 300; FAX 916 757-6499
A+B)	50,801,008.00		ROSEVILLE CA 95661
3 A)	42,951,920.55	1	FLATIRON WEST INC. 707 742-6000 00772589
B)	420 DAYS X 19200		2100 GOODYEAR RD; FAX 707 746-0849
A+B)	51,015,920.55		BENICIA CA 94510
4 A)	53,237,491.65	5	SECURITY PAVING COMPANY, INC. 818 362-9200 00116307
B)	420 DAYS X 19200		3075 TOWNSGATE ROAD; FAX 818 362-9300
A+B)	61,301,491.65		WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA 91361
5 A)	53,952,862.42	6	MALCOLM/OBAYASHI JV 916 287-9099 01025593
B)	420 DAYS X 19200		3286 FITZGERALD RD; FAX 916 435-5236
A+B)	62,016,862.42		RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742

03-1E0604
03-YUB-70-1
07/09/19

BID211
PAGE 2
07/10/19

6 A) 54,533,661.20 2
B) 420 DAYS X 19200

A+B) 62,597,661.20

GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC.
3701 MALLARD DRIVE;
BENICIA CA 94510

925 372-8000
00851187
FAX 925 372-8001

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	APPLY-A-LINE LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	FOR STRIPING REMOVAL
	APPLY-A-LINE LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 1 (14%)
	APPLY-A-LINE LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 10 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 11 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 13 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 132 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 158 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 159 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 160 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 161 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 162 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	APPLY-A-LINE LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 163 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 164 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 165 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 166 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 167 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 168 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 169 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 170 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 8 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 9 (100%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 149 (3%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 155 (25%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 156 (27%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 177 (27%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 8889 (100%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	REBAR ONLY
	DYWIDAG SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LONG BEACH CA	273710	ITEM 78 (100%)
	FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 147 (100%)
	FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 148 (100%)
	FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 150 (100%)
	FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 151 (100%)
	FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 152 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-1E0604
03-YUB-70-1
07/09/19

BID211
PAGE 6
07/10/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 153 (100%)
	FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 154 (100%)
	FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 157 (100%)
	FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 41 (100%)
	FREEDLUN HYDROSEEDING INC VACAVILLE CA	740810	ITEM 23 (100%)
	FREEDLUN HYDROSEEDING INC VACAVILLE CA	740810	ITEM 24 (100%)
	FREEDLUN HYDROSEEDING INC VACAVILLE CA	740810	ITEM 25 (100%)
	FREEDLUN HYDROSEEDING INC VACAVILLE CA	740810	ITEM 26 (100%)
	FREEDLUN HYDROSEEDING INC VACAVILLE CA	740810	ITEM 27 (100%)
	FREEDLUN HYDROSEEDING INC VACAVILLE CA	740810	ITEM 28 (100%)
	FREEDLUN HYDROSEEDING INC VACAVILLE CA	740810	ITEM 29 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	FREEDLUN HYDROSEEDING INC VACAVILLE CA	740810	ITEM 30 (100%)
	FREEDLUN HYDROSEEDING INC VACAVILLE CA	740810	ITEM 31 (100%)
	FREEDLUN HYDROSEEDING INC VACAVILLE CA	740810	ITEM 32 (100%)
	FREEDLUN HYDROSEEDING INC VACAVILLE CA	740810	ITEM 33 (100%)
	FREEDLUN HYDROSEEDING INC VACAVILLE CA	740810	ITEM 55 (100%)
	FREEDLUN HYDROSEEDING INC VACAVILLE CA	740810	ITEM 56 (100%)
	FREEDLUN HYDROSEEDING INC VACAVILLE CA	740810	ITEM 57 (100%)
	FREEDLUN HYDROSEEDING INC VACAVILLE CA	740810	ITEM 58 (100%)
	FREEDLUN HYDROSEEDING INC VACAVILLE CA	740810	ITEM 59 (100%)
	FREEDLUN HYDROSEEDING INC VACAVILLE CA	740810	ITEM 60 (100%)
	FREEDLUN HYDROSEEDING INC VACAVILLE CA	740810	ITEM 61 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-1E0604
03-YUB-70-1
07/09/19

BID211
PAGE 8
07/10/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ELECTRICAL ONLY
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 118 (37%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 171 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 172 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 173 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 174 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 175 (100%)
	HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANY POINT RICHMOND CA	478991	ITEM 75 (100%)
	TEICHERT ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 100105 (100%)
	TEICHERT ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 107109 (100%)
	TEICHERT ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 112 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	TEICHERT ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 115117 (100%)
	TEICHERT ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 119 (100%)
	TEICHERT ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 123 (100%)
	TEICHERT ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 16 (100%)
	TEICHERT ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 17 (100%)
	TEICHERT ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 34 (100%)
	TEICHERT ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 35 (100%)
	TEICHERT ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 4 (100%)
	TEICHERT ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 45 (100%)
	TEICHERT ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 47 (100%)
	TEICHERT ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 48 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	TEICHERT ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 49 (100%)
	TEICHERT ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 52 (100%)
	TEICHERT ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 53 (100%)
	TEICHERT ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 6 (87%)
	TEICHERT ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 64 (100%)
	TEICHERT ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 65 (100%)
	TEICHERT ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 66 (100%)
	TEICHERT ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 6773 (100%)
	TEICHERT ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 85 (100%)
	TEICHERT ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 9296 (100%)
	TEICHERT ROSEVILLE CA	8	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR CIVIL WORK

03-1E0604
03-YUB-70-1
07/09/19

BID211
PAGE 11
07/10/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	A G L LANDSCAPES INC SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 23 (100%)
	A G L LANDSCAPES INC SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 24 (100%)
	A G L LANDSCAPES INC SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 25 (100%)
	A G L LANDSCAPES INC SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 26 (100%)
	A G L LANDSCAPES INC SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 27 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE LLC PACIFIC WA	1031889	ITEM 1 (2.3%)
	APPLY-A-LINE LLC PACIFIC WA	1031889	ITEM 10 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE LLC PACIFIC WA	1031889	ITEM 13 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE LLC PACIFIC WA	1031889	ITEM 8 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE LLC PACIFIC WA	1031889	ITEM 9 (100%)
	MYERS AND SONS CONSTRUCTION LP SACRAMENTO CA	944155	ITEM 1 (86.7%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-1E0604
03-YUB-70-1
07/09/19

BID211
PAGE 12
07/10/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	MYERS AND SONS CONSTRUCTION LP SACRAMENTO CA	944155	ITEM 106 (100%)
	MYERS AND SONS CONSTRUCTION LP SACRAMENTO CA	944155	ITEM 118 (100%)
	MYERS AND SONS CONSTRUCTION LP SACRAMENTO CA	944155	ITEM 36 (100%)
	MYERS AND SONS CONSTRUCTION LP SACRAMENTO CA	944155	ITEM 40 (100%)
	MYERS AND SONS CONSTRUCTION LP SACRAMENTO CA	944155	ITEM 44 (100%)
	MYERS AND SONS CONSTRUCTION LP SACRAMENTO CA	944155	ITEM 50 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 17 * * *		ITEM 132 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 17 * * *		ITEM 158 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 17 * * *		ITEM 159 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 17 * * *		ITEM 160 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 17 * * *		ITEM 161 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-1E0604
03-YUB-70-1
07/09/19

BID211
PAGE 13
07/10/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 17 * * *		ITEM 162 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 17 * * *		ITEM 163 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 17 * * *		ITEM 164 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 17 * * *		ITEM 165 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 17 * * *		ITEM 166 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 17 * * *		ITEM 167 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 17 * * *		ITEM 168 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 17 * * *		ITEM 169 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 17 * * *		ITEM 170 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 4 * * *		ITEM 28 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 4 * * *		ITEM 29 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-1E0604
03-YUB-70-1
07/09/19

BID211
PAGE 14
07/10/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 4 * *	*	ITEM 30 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 4 * *	*	ITEM 31 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 4 * *	*	ITEM 32 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 4 * *	*	ITEM 33 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 4 * *	*	ITEM 46 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 4 * *	*	ITEM 55 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 4 * *	*	ITEM 56 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 4 * *	*	ITEM 57 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 4 * *	*	ITEM 63 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 4 * *	SAME SUBCON *	ITEM 58 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 4 * *	SAME SUBCON *	ITEM 59 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-1E0604
03-YUB-70-1
07/09/19

BID211
PAGE 15
07/10/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 4 * *	SAME SUBCON *	ITEM 60 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 4 * *	SAME SUBCON *	ITEM 61 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 4 * *	SAME SUBCON *	ITEM 62 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 9 * *	* *	ITEM 120 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 9 * *	* *	ITEM 121 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 9 * *	* *	ITEM 149 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 9 * *	* *	ITEM 150 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 9 * *	* *	ITEM 155 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 9 * *	* *	ITEM 156 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 9 * *	* *	ITEM 177 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 9 * *	* *	ITEM 51 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-1E0604
03-YUB-70-1
07/09/19

BID211
PAGE 16
07/10/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 9 * *	*	ITEM 74 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 9 * *	*	ITEM 75 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 9 * *	*	ITEM 76 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 9 * *	*	ITEM 77 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 9 * *	*	ITEM 78 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 9 * *	*	ITEM 79 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 9 * *	*	ITEM 80 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 9 * *	*	ITEM 81 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 9 * *	*	ITEM 83 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 9 * *	*	ITEM 84 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 9 * *	*	ITEM 86 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-1E0604
03-YUB-70-1
07/09/19

BID211
PAGE 17
07/10/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 9 * *	*	ITEM 87 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 9 * *	*	ITEM 88 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 9 * *	*	ITEM 89 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 9 * *	*	ITEM 90 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 9 * *	*	ITEM 91 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 9 * *	*	ITEM 98 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN BLOCK 9 * *	*	ITEM 99 (100%)
	TIM PAXIN'S PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC DBA PACIFIC EXC ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 171 (100%)
	TIM PAXIN'S PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC DBA PACIFIC EXC ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 172 (100%)
	TIM PAXIN'S PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC DBA PACIFIC EXC ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 173 (100%)
	TIM PAXIN'S PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC DBA PACIFIC EXC ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 174 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-1E0604
03-YUB-70-1
07/09/19

BID211
PAGE 18
07/10/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	TIM PAXIN'S PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC DBA ELK GROVE CA	PACIFIC EXC 694400	ITEM 175 (100%)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	BID ITEMS 8,9,10,13,132,158-170 ALL 100%
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 1 (50%)
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 178 (1%)
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 8 (100%)
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	LEAD PLAN FOR STRIPING
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	MOBE FOR SUB
	BALDWIN CONTRACTING DBA KNIFE RIVER CONSTRUCTION CHICO CA	091712	BID ITEMS 48,49,52,53,64-73, 123 ALL 100%
	BALDWIN CONTRACTING DBA KNIFE RIVER CONSTRUCTION CHICO CA	091712	ITEM 178 (5%)
	BALDWIN CONTRACTING DBA KNIFE RIVER CONSTRUCTION CHICO CA	091712	ITEM 48 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	BALDWIN CONTRACTING DBA KNIFE RIVER CONSTRUCTION CHICO CA	091712	ITEM 6 (75%)
	BALDWIN CONTRACTING DBA KNIFE RIVER CONSTRUCTION CHICO CA	091712	MOBE FOR SUB
	BALDWIN CONTRACTING DBA KNIFE RIVER CONSTRUCTION CHICO CA	091712	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SUB WORK
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	BID ITEMS 88-89 ALL 100%
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 149 (2%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 155 (21%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 156 (22%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 177 (23%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 84 (17%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 88 (100%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	REBAR ONLY

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-1E0604
03-YUB-70-1
07/09/19

BID211
PAGE 20
07/10/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CONDON JOHNSON OAKLAND CA	300068	DRILL & INSTALL CIDH PILE
	CONDON JOHNSON OAKLAND CA	300068	ITEM 178 (13%)
	CONDON JOHNSON OAKLAND CA	300068	ITEM 74 (100%)
	CONDON JOHNSON OAKLAND CA	300068	ITEM 75 (85%)
	CONDON JOHNSON OAKLAND CA	300068	ITEM 76 (85%)
	CONDON JOHNSON OAKLAND CA	300068	ITEM 77 (85%)
	CONDON JOHNSON OAKLAND CA	300068	MOBE FOR SUB
	DYWIDAG SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LONG BEACH CA	273710	ITEM 78 (100%)
	FREEDLUN HYDROSEEDING VACAVILLE CA	740810	BID ITEMS 23-33 ALL 100%
	FREEDLUN HYDROSEEDING VACAVILLE CA	740810	ITEM 23 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	BID ITEMS 55-63 ALL 100%

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 55 (100%)
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE DBA MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	BID ITEMS 171-175 ALL 100%
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE DBA MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 171 (100%)
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE DBA MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 178 (1%)
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE DBA MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	MOBE FOR SUB
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CALIAGUA, INC. YORBA LINDA CA	359728	ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT FOR PUMP PLANT
	CALIAGUA, INC. YORBA LINDA CA	359728	ITEM 100 (100%)
	CALIAGUA, INC. YORBA LINDA CA	359728	ITEM 118 (28.3%)
	CALIAGUA, INC. YORBA LINDA CA	359728	ITEM 176 (2.1%)
	CALIAGUA, INC. YORBA LINDA CA	359728	MOBILIZATION FOR SUBCONTRACTOR

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	COMMERCIAL METALS COMPANY ETIWANDA CA	778010	ITEM 155 (29.8%)
	COMMERCIAL METALS COMPANY ETIWANDA CA	778010	ITEM 156 (29.7%)
	COMMERCIAL METALS COMPANY ETIWANDA CA	778010	ITEM 177 (32.8%)
	COMMERCIAL METALS COMPANY ETIWANDA CA	778010	ITEM 88 (100%)
	COMMERCIAL METALS COMPANY ETIWANDA CA	778010	ITEM 89 (100%)
	COMMERCIAL METALS COMPANY ETIWANDA CA	778010	REINFORCING STEEL
	CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, INC. OAKLAND CA	300068	ITEM 176 (9.9%)
	CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, INC. OAKLAND CA	300068	ITEM 74 (100%)
	CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, INC. OAKLAND CA	300068	ITEM 76 (100%)
	CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, INC. OAKLAND CA	300068	ITEM 77 (100%)
	CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, INC. OAKLAND CA	300068	MOBILIZATION FOR SUBCONTRACTOR

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	DYWIDAG SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL USA, INC. LONG BEACH CA	273710	ITEM 78 (100%)
	FRANK MEDINA OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 147 (100%)
	FRANK MEDINA OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 148 (100%)
	FRANK MEDINA OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 149 (100%)
	FRANK MEDINA OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 150 (100%)
	FRANK MEDINA OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 151 (100%)
	FRANK MEDINA OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 152 (100%)
	FRANK MEDINA OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 153 (100%)
	FRANK MEDINA OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 154 (100%)
	FRANK MEDINA OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 157 (100%)
	FRANK MEDINA OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 41 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	HILLSIDE DRILLING, INC. PT. RICHMOND CA	478991	ITEM 176 (1.3%)
	HILLSIDE DRILLING, INC. PT. RICHMOND CA	478991	ITEM 75 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 23 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 24 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 25 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 29 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 32 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 33 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 55 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 56 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 57 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 58 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 59 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 60 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 61 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 62 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 63 (100%)
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 171 (100%)
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 172 (100%)
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 173 (100%)
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 174 (100%)
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 175 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 178 (0.7%)
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	MOBILIZATION FOR SUBCONTRACTOR
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 12 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 131 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 133 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 134 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 135 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 136 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 137 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 138 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 139 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 140 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 141 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 142 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 143 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 144 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 145 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 146 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 5 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 7 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 97 (100%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 1 (50%)
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 10 (100%)
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 11 (100%)
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 13 (100%)
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 132 (100%)
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 158 (100%)
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 159 (100%)
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 160 (100%)
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 166 (100%)
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 167 (100%)
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 168 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 169 (100%)
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 170 (100%)
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 178 (1%)
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 8 (100%)
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 9 (100%)
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	MOBE - PARTIAL
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	STRIPING ONLY - PARTIAL
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 149 (2%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 155 (13%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 156 (14%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 177 (36%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-1E0604
03-YUB-70-1
07/09/19

BID211
PAGE 30
07/10/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 88 (100%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 89 (100%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	REBAR ONLY - PARTIAL
	DYWIDAG SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LONG BEACH CA	273710	ITEM 78 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC. LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ELECTRICAL ONLY - PARTIAL
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC. LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 118 (65%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC. LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 171 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC. LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 172 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC. LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 173 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC. LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 174 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC. LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 175 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-1E0604
03-YUB-70-1
07/09/19

BID211
PAGE 31
07/10/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANT INC. RICHMOND CA	478991	EXCLUDING SPOILS AND SUB SUPPORT - PARTIAL
	HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANT INC. RICHMOND CA	478991	ITEM 178 (3%)
	HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANT INC. RICHMOND CA	478991	ITEM 75 (84%)
	HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANT INC. RICHMOND CA	478991	MOBE - PARTIAL
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 23 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 24 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 25 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 29 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 32 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 33 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 55 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 56 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 57 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 58 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 59 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 60 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 61 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 62 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 63 (100%)
	K & G CONCRETE OAKLAND CA	982137	FURNISH/PLACE - PARTIAL
	K & G CONCRETE OAKLAND CA	982137	ITEM 155 (17%)
	K & G CONCRETE OAKLAND CA	982137	ITEM 156 (20%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-1E0604
03-YUB-70-1
07/09/19

BID211
PAGE 33
07/10/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	K & G CONCRETE OAKLAND CA	982137	ITEM 177 (36%)
	K & G CONCRETE OAKLAND CA	982137	ITEM 79 (50%)
	K & G CONCRETE OAKLAND CA	982137	ITEM 80 (14%)
	K & G CONCRETE OAKLAND CA	982137	ITEM 81 (31%)
	K & G CONCRETE OAKLAND CA	982137	ITEM 83 (15%)
	K & G CONCRETE OAKLAND CA	982137	ITEM 84 (19%)
	K & G CONCRETE OAKLAND CA	982137	ITEM 85 (23%)
	K & G CONCRETE OAKLAND CA	982137	PARTIAL - FURNISH
	MALCOLM DRILLING COMPANY INC HAYWARD CA	259543	EXCLUDING SPOILS AND SUPPORT - PARTIAL
	MALCOLM DRILLING COMPANY INC HAYWARD CA	259543	ITEM 178 (9%)
	MALCOLM DRILLING COMPANY INC HAYWARD CA	259543	ITEM 74 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	MALCOLM DRILLING COMPANY INC HAYWARD CA	259543	ITEM 76 (96%)
	MALCOLM DRILLING COMPANY INC HAYWARD CA	259543	ITEM 77 (86%)
	MALCOLM DRILLING COMPANY INC HAYWARD CA	259543	MOBE - PARTIAL
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 100 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 101 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 102 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 103 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 104 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 105 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 107 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 108 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 109 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 112 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 115 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 116 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 117 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 119 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 123 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 16 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 17 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 178 (24%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 34 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 35 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 4 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 45 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 47 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 48 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 49 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 52 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 53 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 6 (62%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 64 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 65 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 66 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 67 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 68 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 69 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 70 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 71 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 72 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 73 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 83 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 84 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 85 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-1E0604
03-YUB-70-1
07/09/19

BID211
PAGE 38
07/10/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 92 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 93 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 94 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 95 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 96 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	MOBE - PARTIAL
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	PARTIAL - EXCLUDE BRIDGE AND STRIPING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	AGL LANDSCAPES SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 23 (100%)
	AGL LANDSCAPES SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 24 (100%)
	AGL LANDSCAPES SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 25 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	AGL LANDSCAPES SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 26 (100%)
	AGL LANDSCAPES SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 27 (100%)
	AGL LANDSCAPES SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 28 (100%)
	AGL LANDSCAPES SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 29 (100%)
	AGL LANDSCAPES SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 30 (100%)
	AGL LANDSCAPES SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 32 (100%)
	AGL LANDSCAPES SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 33 (100%)
	AGL LANDSCAPES SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 46 (100%)
	AGL LANDSCAPES SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 55 (100%)
	AGL LANDSCAPES SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 56 (100%)
	AGL LANDSCAPES SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 57 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	AGL LANDSCAPES SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 58 (100%)
	AGL LANDSCAPES SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 59 (100%)
	AGL LANDSCAPES SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 60 (100%)
	AGL LANDSCAPES SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 61 (100%)
	AGL LANDSCAPES SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 62 (100%)
	ALL STEEL FENCE, INC LATHROP CA	710512	ITEM 124 (100%)
	ALL STEEL FENCE, INC LATHROP CA	710512	ITEM 125 (100%)
	ALL STEEL FENCE, INC LATHROP CA	710512	ITEM 126 (100%)
	ALL STEEL FENCE, INC LATHROP CA	710512	ITEM 127 (100%)
	ALL STEEL FENCE, INC LATHROP CA	710512	ITEM 128 (100%)
	ALL STEEL FENCE, INC LATHROP CA	710512	ITEM 129 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-1E0604
03-YUB-70-1
07/09/19

BID211
PAGE 41
07/10/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ALL STEEL FENCE, INC LATHROP CA	710512	ITEM 130 (100%)
	CMC COMMERCIAL METALS TRACY CA	778101	ITEM 155 (17%)
	CMC COMMERCIAL METALS TRACY CA	778101	ITEM 156 (17%)
	CMC COMMERCIAL METALS TRACY CA	778101	ITEM 177 (15%)
	CMC COMMERCIAL METALS TRACY CA	778101	ITEM 88 (100%)
	CMC COMMERCIAL METALS TRACY CA	778101	ITEM 89 (100%)
	CMC COMMERCIAL METALS TRACY CA	778101	REBAR ONLY
	CONDON JOHNSON & ASSSOC OAKLAND CA	300068	ITEM 178 (10%)
	CONDON JOHNSON & ASSSOC OAKLAND CA	300068	ITEM 74 (100%)
	CONDON JOHNSON & ASSSOC OAKLAND CA	300068	ITEM 76 (70%)
	CONDON JOHNSON & ASSSOC OAKLAND CA	300068	ITEM 77 (70%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-1E0604
03-YUB-70-1
07/09/19

BID211
PAGE 42
07/10/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CONDON JOHNSON & ASSSOC OAKLAND CA	300068	MOBE FOR SUBS WORK
	CONDON JOHNSON & ASSSOC OAKLAND CA	300068	NOT INCLUDING ACCESS OR SPOIL REMOVALS
	DESILVA GATE CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 48 (100%)
	DESILVA GATE CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 49 (100%)
	DESILVA GATE CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 52 (100%)
	DESILVA GATE CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 53 (100%)
	DESILVA GATE CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 6 (50%)
	DESILVA GATE CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SUB'S WORK
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	EXCLUDES ELECTRICAL, PUMP EQUIP, BOX CULVERT, SUMP, SERVICE
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 100 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 101 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 102 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 103 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 104 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 105 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 106 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 107 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 108 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 109 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 110 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 112 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 113 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 114 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 115 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 116 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 118 (39%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 119 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 123 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 178 (25%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 64 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 65 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 66 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 67 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 68 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 69 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 70 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 71 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 72 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 73 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 85 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 92 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 93 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 94 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 95 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	ITEM 96 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	704195	MOBE FOR SUB'S WORK.
	DYWIDAG SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LONG BEACH CA	273710	ITEM 78 (100%)
	FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENGINEERING OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 147 (100%)
	FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENGINEERING OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 148 (100%)
	FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENGINEERING OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 149 (100%)
	FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENGINEERING OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 150 (100%)
	FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENGINEERING OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 151 (100%)
	FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENGINEERING OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 152 (100%)
	FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENGINEERING OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 153 (100%)
	FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENGINEERING OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 154 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-1E0604
03-YUB-70-1
07/09/19

BID211
PAGE 47
07/10/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENGINEERING OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 157 (100%)
	FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENGINEERING OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 41 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC. LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ELECTRICAL ONLY
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC. LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 118 (15%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC. LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 171 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC. LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 172 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC. LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 173 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC. LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 174 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC. LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 175 (100%)
	HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANY, INC. PT. RICHMOND CA	478991	ITEM 75 (75%)
	HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANY, INC. PT. RICHMOND CA	478991	NOT INCLUDING ACCEESS OR SPOIL REMOVALS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 12 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 131 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 133 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 134 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 135 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 136 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 137 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 138 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 139 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 140 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 141 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 142 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 143 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 144 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 145 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 146 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 5 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 6 (50%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 97 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR GC WORK ONLY
	TYRRELL RESOURCES TRUCKEE CA	9938998	ITEM 47 (100%)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
3	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00
4	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00	75,000.00
5	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	275,000.00	275,000.00
7	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	43	100.00	4,300.00
8	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	650	7.00	4,550.00
9	120151	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE)	LF	5,600	2.30	12,880.00
10	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	71,000	.45	31,950.00
11	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	6	55.00	330.00
12	120198	PLASTIC TRAFFIC DRUMS	EA	120	120.00	14,400.00
13	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,620	8.00	12,960.00
14	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
15	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	45,000.00	45,000.00
16	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	6,440	25.00	161,000.00
17	037755	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	12	4,000.00	48,000.00
18	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
19	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
20	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	110	500.00	55,000.00
21	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	170	345.00	58,650.00
22	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	5	2,000.00	10,000.00
23	130500	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQYD	33,100	3.50	115,850.00
24	130505	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	18	500.00	9,000.00
25	130530	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX)	SQYD	32,200	.92	29,624.00
26	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	32,200	4.00	128,800.00
27	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	80	10.00	800.00
28	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	6	300.00	1,800.00
29	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	19,500	2.50	48,750.00
30	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	240	15.00	3,600.00
31	130660	TEMPORARY LARGE SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	6,250	3.75	23,437.50
32	130670	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE	LF	820	5.00	4,100.00
33	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	14,600	2.90	42,340.00
34	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	4	5,000.00	20,000.00
35	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
36	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
37	131103	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	5	800.00	4,000.00
38	131104	WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT	EA	5	415.00	2,075.00
39	131105	WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT	EA	5	425.00	2,125.00
40	140003	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
41	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	13,700	.50	6,850.00
42	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	225,000.00	225,000.00
43	146003	NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
44	037756	BIRD EXCLUSION DEVICES	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00	75,000.00
45	153121	REMOVE CONCRETE (CY)	CY	23	160.00	3,680.00
46	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	7,650	5.00	38,250.00
47	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	120,000.00	120,000.00
48	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	56,200	8.00	449,600.00
49	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	2,450	32.00	78,400.00
50 (F)	192003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	580	52.00	30,160.00
51 (F)	193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	358	112.00	40,096.00
52	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	286,000	16.00	4,576,000.00
53	198250	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT	SQYD	11,500	5.25	60,375.00
54	208600	3" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	120	100.00	12,000.00
55	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	8	500.00	4,000.00
56	210252	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	1,310,000	.14	183,400.00
57	210270	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SQFT	975,000	.47	458,250.00
58	210280	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (BLANKET)	SQFT	122,000	.38	46,360.00
59	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	72,200	2.50	180,500.00
60	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	122,000	.11	13,420.00
61	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	9,670	32.00	309,440.00
62	210630	INCORPORATE MATERIALS	SQFT	1,430,000	.05	71,500.00
63	211111	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
64	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	42,900	33.00	1,415,700.00
65	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	24,100	75.00	1,807,500.00
66	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	6,650	110.00	731,500.00
67	390402	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT-OPEN GRADED (OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE)	TON	2,490	100.00	249,000.00
68	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	1,250	3.00	3,750.00
69	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	310	3.00	930.00
70	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	400	3.00	1,200.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
71	397005	TACK COAT	TON	14	1,320.00	18,480.00
72	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	4,680	6.00	28,080.00
73	398300	REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING	CY	9,620	23.00	221,260.00
74	046726	112" PERMANENT STEEL CASING	LF	667	1,400.00	933,800.00
75	490603	24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	3,405	175.00	595,875.00
76	046727	104" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	1,262	2,000.00	2,524,000.00
77	046728	112" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	667	2,150.00	1,434,050.00
78	500001	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	LS	LUMP SUM	670,000.00	670,000.00
79 (F)	510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	163	425.00	69,275.00
80 (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	5,751	1,233.00	7,090,983.00
81 (F)	510054	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (POLYMER FIBER)	CY	2,489	650.00	1,617,850.00
82	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
83 (F)	510090	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BOX CULVERT	CY	100	1,700.00	170,000.00
84 (F)	510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL	CY	86	1,800.00	154,800.00
85 (F)	510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	30	3,100.00	93,000.00
86	518051	PTFE SPHERICAL BEARING	EA	30	9,500.00	285,000.00
87	519105	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 7")	LF	168	1,780.00	299,040.00
88 (F)	520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	LB	27,316	1.25	34,145.00
89 (F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	3,048,791	1.00	3,048,791.00
90 (F)	046729	STRUCTURAL STEEL (PIPE PIN)	LB	15,907	7.00	111,349.00
91	600097	BRIDGE REMOVAL	LS	LUMP SUM	230,000.00	230,000.00
92	610108	18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	750	108.00	81,000.00
93	610112	24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	210	148.00	31,080.00
94	610117	30" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	30	208.00	6,240.00
95	610121	36" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	310	132.00	40,920.00
96	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	110	170.00	18,700.00
97	700617	DRAINAGE INLET MARKER	EA	5	100.00	500.00
98	046730	6" WELDED STEEL PIPE CASING (BRIDGE)	LF	80	120.00	9,600.00
99	046731	12" WELDED STEEL PIPE CASING (BRIDGE)	LF	80	115.00	9,200.00
100	703516	8" WELDED STEEL PIPE (.188" THICK)	LF	82	265.00	21,730.00
101	703557	18" WELDED STEEL PIPE (.375" THICK)	LF	110	460.00	50,600.00
102	703575	24" WELDED STEEL PIPE (.250" THICK)	LF	180	550.00	99,000.00
103	705311	18" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	9	1,050.00	9,450.00
104	705315	24" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	5	1,200.00	6,000.00
105	705321	36" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	2,070.00	4,140.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
106	705629	42" SLIDE HEADGATE	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
107	710102	ABANDON CULVERT (LF)	LF	85	86.00	7,310.00
108	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	270	40.00	10,800.00
109	710152	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	3	1,380.00	4,140.00
110	710360	CLEANING, INSPECTING, AND PREPARING CULVERT (LF)	LF	460	28.00	12,880.00
111	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
112	710370	SAND BACKFILL	CY	10	48.00	480.00
113	710384	24" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	120	270.00	32,400.00
114	710388	30" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	190	230.00	43,700.00
115 (F)	721015	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	380	146.00	55,480.00
116	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	1,250	10.00	12,500.00
117	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	16	1,020.00	16,320.00
118	037758	DRAINAGE PUMPING FACILITY	LS	LUMP SUM	325,000.00	325,000.00
119 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	2,444	2.25	5,499.00
120 (F)	750501	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LB	278	17.00	4,726.00
121 (F)	750505	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LB	17,478	13.00	227,214.00
122	780210	SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE A)	EA	7	2,000.00	14,000.00
123	782200	OBLITERATE SURFACING	SQYD	8,790	5.00	43,950.00
124	800060	FENCE (TYPE WM AND BW)	LF	4,980	11.00	54,780.00
125	801190	12' WIRE MESH GATE	EA	4	1,140.00	4,560.00
126	037759	DOUBLE 11' PIPE GATE	EA	3	9,984.00	29,952.00
127	802900	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-8, EXTENSION ARM)	LF	60	100.00	6,000.00
128	037760	12' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-8, EXTENSION ARM)	EA	2	1,650.00	3,300.00
129	803020	REMOVE FENCE	LF	4,340	5.50	23,870.00
130	803060	REMOVE GATE	EA	7	1,225.00	8,575.00
131	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	43	60.00	2,580.00
132	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,040	9.00	9,360.00
133	820110	MILEPOST MARKER	EA	4	55.00	220.00
134	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	21	50.00	1,050.00
135	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	100.00	600.00
136	820530	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	250.00	500.00
137	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	18	250.00	4,500.00
138	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	47	13.50	634.50

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
139	037761	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) FOR RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)	SQFT	98	11.50	1,127.00
140	037762	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) FOR RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)	SQFT	100	12.00	1,200.00
141	037763	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED) FOR RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)	SQFT	58	16.50	957.00
142	037764	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED) FOR RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)	SQFT	36	17.50	630.00
143	037765	RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)	SQFT	300	4.00	1,200.00
144	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	23	275.00	6,325.00
145	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	4	750.00	3,000.00
146	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	1	300.00	300.00
147	832007	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	600	100.00	60,000.00
148	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	330	80.00	26,400.00
149 (F)	046732	PEDESTRIAN RAILING	LF	1,118	200.00	223,600.00
150 (F)	046733	TUBULAR BICYCLE RAILING	LF	1,121	125.00	140,125.00
151 (F)	839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	180	125.00	22,500.00
152	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	4	4,000.00	16,000.00
153	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
154	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	5	3,750.00	18,750.00
155 (F)	839725	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736)	LF	1,121	100.00	112,100.00
156 (F)	839727	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736 MODIFIED)	LF	1,121	100.00	112,100.00
157	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	640	6.00	3,840.00
158	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	880	10.00	8,800.00
159	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	19,500	.80	15,600.00
160	840619	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	420	1.00	420.00
161	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	4,810	1.00	4,810.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
162	847060	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE	LF	4,390	6.00	26,340.00
163	847082	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST	LF	2,250	8.50	19,125.00
164	847092	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	2,250	5.00	11,250.00
165	037766	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	3,740	1.20	4,488.00
166	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	22,100	1.35	29,835.00
167	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	1,090	3.25	3,542.50
168	037767	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE (WATER BLASTING)	LF	22,600	.82	18,532.00
169	037768	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (WATER BLASTING)	LF	26,700	.77	20,559.00
170	037769	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WATER BLASTING)	SQFT	42	8.00	336.00
171	870200	LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	65,000.00	65,000.00
172	870600	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	32,000.00	32,000.00
173	872140	REMOVING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
174 (F)	046734	COMMUNICATION CONDUIT (BRIDGE)	LF	1,131	45.00	50,895.00
175	046735	2" CONDUIT (BRIDGE)	LS	LUMP SUM	77,000.00	77,000.00
176	000003	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
177	046771	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N, POLYMER FIBER)	CY	238	840.00	199,920.00
178	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	4,300,000.00	4,300,000.00
					A)	41,437,107.50
					B) 450 DAYS X	19200
					A+B)	50,077,107.50

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	60,000.00	60000.00	2,800.00	2800.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,750.00	1750.00
2	10,000.00	10000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
3	2,600,000.00	2600000.00	2,379,000.00	2379000.00	9,000,000.00	9000000.00	3,600,000.00	3600000.00
4	130,000.00	130000.00	100,000.00	100000.00	145,000.00	145000.00	120,000.00	120000.00
5	20,000.00	20000.00	9,300.00	9300.00	15,500.00	15500.00	10,000.00	10000.00
6	268,684.83	268684.83	100,000.00	100000.00	1,000,000.00	1000000.00	350,000.00	350000.00
7	60.00	2580.00	60.00	2580.00	100.00	4300.00	84.00	3612.00
8	7.29	4738.50	6.75	4387.50	10.70	6955.00	10.00	6500.00
9	2.43	13608.00	2.25	12600.00	7.00	39200.00	3.00	16800.00
10	.49	34790.00	.45	31950.00	.55	39050.00	.65	46150.00
11	35.00	210.00	35.00	210.00	100.00	600.00	64.00	384.00
12	45.00	5400.00	45.00	5400.00	75.00	9000.00	78.00	9360.00
13	8.64	13996.80	8.00	12960.00	2.15	3483.00	12.00	19440.00
14	32,000.00	32000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	7,500.00	7500.00	30,000.00	30000.00
15	50,000.00	50000.00	30,000.00	30000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	105,000.00	105000.00
16	25.00	161000.00	20.00	128800.00	30.60	197064.00	32.00	206080.00
17	3,600.00	43200.00	4,500.00	54000.00	6,500.00	78000.00	4,320.00	51840.00
18	130,000.00	130000.00	200,000.00	200000.00	137,300.00	137300.00	40,000.00	40000.00
19	3,000.00	3000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	3,000.00	3000.00	2,250.00	2250.00
20	500.00	55000.00	500.00	55000.00	500.00	55000.00	500.00	55000.00
21	470.00	79900.00	545.00	92650.00	585.00	99450.00	450.00	76500.00
22	2,000.00	10000.00	2,000.00	10000.00	2,000.00	10000.00	2,000.00	10000.00
23	3.06	101286.00	3.43	113533.00	3.80	125780.00	3.60	119160.00
24	306.00	5508.00	500.00	9000.00	580.00	10440.00	540.00	9720.00
25	.51	16422.00	.90	28980.00	1.00	32200.00	1.00	32200.00

26		2.55	82110.00		5.00	161000.00		2.70	86940.00		2.50	80500.00
27		5.10	408.00		10.00	800.00		25.00	2000.00		10.00	800.00
28		306.00	1836.00		300.00	1800.00		350.00	2100.00		300.00	1800.00
29		3.06	59670.00		2.50	48750.00		3.50	68250.00		3.15	61425.00
30		12.24	2937.60		10.00	2400.00		15.00	3600.00		10.00	2400.00
31		15.30	95625.00		2.50	15625.00		14.00	87500.00		6.00	37500.00
32		6.12	5018.40		5.00	4100.00		5.00	4100.00		3.00	2460.00
33		3.06	44676.00		2.80	40880.00		3.50	51100.00		3.00	43800.00
34		5,000.00	20000.00		5,000.00	20000.00		4,000.00	16000.00		5,000.00	20000.00
35		150,000.00	150000.00		150,000.00	150000.00		148,000.00	148000.00		100,500.00	100500.00
36		45,308.19	45308.19		30,000.00	30000.00		115,000.00	115000.00		8,000.00	8000.00
37		795.00	3975.00		545.00	2725.00		585.00	2925.00		800.00	4000.00
38		345.00	1725.00		350.00	1750.00		375.00	1875.00		350.00	1750.00
39		995.00	4975.00		350.00	1750.00		375.00	1875.00		1,000.00	5000.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	1,510.27	1510.27	1,000.00	1000.00	4,800.00	4800.00	4,200.00	4200.00
41	.51	6987.00	.25	3425.00	.30	4110.00	.15	2055.00
42	250,000.00	250000.00	120,700.00	120700.00	154,000.00	154000.00	150,000.00	150000.00
43	4,000.00	4000.00	6,500.00	6500.00	4,000.00	4000.00	4,600.00	4600.00
44	100,684.88	100684.88	120,000.00	120000.00	200,000.00	200000.00	9,750.00	9750.00
45	175.00	4025.00	600.00	13800.00	150.00	3450.00	160.00	3680.00
46	3.06	23409.00	3.00	22950.00	4.00	30600.00	5.00	38250.00
47	200,000.00	200000.00	300,000.00	300000.00	232,000.00	232000.00	120,000.00	120000.00
48	7.00	393400.00	11.00	618200.00	13.30	747460.00	10.00	562000.00
49	34.00	83300.00	30.00	73500.00	38.50	94325.00	32.00	78400.00
50	85.58	49636.40	100.00	58000.00	82.00	47560.00	115.00	66700.00
51	211.44	75695.52	200.00	71600.00	167.00	59786.00	225.00	80550.00
52	17.00	4862000.00	18.00	5148000.00	20.00	5720000.00	17.50	5005000.00
53	5.00	57500.00	5.00	57500.00	3.05	35075.00	5.75	66125.00
54	28.54	3424.80	15.41	1849.20	25.00	3000.00	75.00	9000.00
55	306.00	2448.00	780.00	6240.00	835.00	6680.00	850.00	6800.00
56	.10	131000.00	.08	104800.00	.10	131000.00	.10	131000.00
57	.51	497250.00	.61	594750.00	.75	731250.00	.65	633750.00
58	.41	50020.00	.48	58560.00	.60	73200.00	.50	61000.00
59	3.83	276526.00	3.94	284468.00	5.00	361000.00	5.00	361000.00
60	.10	12200.00	.08	9760.00	.10	12200.00	.10	12200.00
61	35.19	340287.30	45.23	437374.10	55.00	531850.00	46.00	444820.00
62	.04	57200.00	.02	28600.00	.02	28600.00	.05	71500.00
63	36,720.00	36720.00	42,985.00	42985.00	46,000.00	46000.00	43,000.00	43000.00
64	33.00	1415700.00	38.00	1630200.00	39.50	1694550.00	35.00	1501500.00

65	82.00	1976200.00	100.00	2410000.00	84.20	2029220.00	75.00	1807500.00
66	120.00	798000.00	135.00	897750.00	124.50	827925.00	110.00	731500.00
67	100.00	249000.00	120.00	298800.00	125.30	311997.00	100.00	249000.00
68	2.75	3437.50	2.75	3437.50	6.00	7500.00	2.75	3437.50
69	2.75	852.50	2.75	852.50	6.00	1860.00	2.75	852.50
70	2.75	1100.00	2.75	1100.00	6.00	2400.00	2.75	1100.00
71	1,400.00	19600.00	1,000.00	14000.00	850.00	11900.00	1,320.00	18480.00
72	6.00	28080.00	15.00	70200.00	9.30	43524.00	6.00	28080.00
73	23.00	221260.00	25.00	240500.00	19.70	189514.00	23.00	221260.00
74	1,021.95	681640.65	1,000.00	667000.00	1,070.00	713690.00	.20	133.40
75	237.88	809981.40	270.00	919350.00	164.00	558420.00	250.00	851250.00
76	1,794.91	2265176.42	2,000.00	2524000.00	1,820.00	2296840.00	4,000.00	5048000.00
77	1,798.00	1199266.00	2,050.00	1367350.00	1,875.00	1250625.00	4,000.00	2668000.00
78	734,999.60	734999.60	640,500.00	640500.00	745,000.00	745000.00	850,000.00	850000.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	817.88	133314.44	500.00	81500.00	605.00	98615.00	450.00	73350.00
80	931.34	5356136.34	1,050.00	6038550.00	850.00	4888350.00	1,800.00	10351800.00
81	906.16	2255432.24	800.00	1991200.00	850.00	2115650.00	850.00	2115650.00
82	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
83	1,500.00	150000.00	1,000.00	100000.00	2,000.00	200000.00	1,200.00	120000.00
84	2,000.00	172000.00	1,500.00	129000.00	1,630.00	140180.00	890.00	76540.00
85	3,300.00	99000.00	2,200.00	66000.00	2,115.00	63450.00	750.00	22500.00
86	14,095.88	422876.40	10,000.00	300000.00	7,875.00	236250.00	14,305.89	429176.70
87	1,913.01	321385.68	1,500.00	252000.00	1,500.00	252000.00	2,100.00	352800.00
88	1.21	33052.36	1.15	31413.40	1.25	34145.00	1.50	40974.00
89	1.06	3231718.46	.97	2957327.27	1.15	3506109.65	1.35	4115867.85
90	10.07	160183.49	3.40	54083.80	10.00	159070.00	20.00	318140.00
91	231,575.22	231575.22	150,000.00	150000.00	251,500.00	251500.00	425,000.00	425000.00
92	120.00	90000.00	75.00	56250.00	115.00	86250.00	110.00	82500.00
93	160.00	33600.00	95.00	19950.00	139.00	29190.00	150.00	31500.00
94	230.00	6900.00	150.00	4500.00	247.00	7410.00	210.00	6300.00
95	145.00	44950.00	130.00	40300.00	186.00	57660.00	135.00	41850.00
96	185.00	20350.00	150.00	16500.00	154.00	16940.00	170.00	18700.00
97	40.00	200.00	40.00	200.00	85.00	425.00	200.00	1000.00
98	251.71	20136.80	120.00	9600.00	144.00	11520.00	250.00	20000.00
99	291.99	23359.20	120.00	9600.00	198.00	15840.00	320.00	25600.00
100	290.00	23780.00	185.00	15170.00	378.00	30996.00	265.00	21730.00
101	490.00	53900.00	300.00	33000.00	350.00	38500.00	460.00	50600.00
102	640.00	115200.00	350.00	63000.00	425.00	76500.00	550.00	99000.00
103	1,150.00	10350.00	250.00	2250.00	620.00	5580.00	1,050.00	9450.00

104		1,300.00	6500.00		350.00	1750.00		655.00	3275.00		1,200.00	6000.00
105		2,250.00	4500.00		650.00	1300.00		1,500.00	3000.00		2,075.00	4150.00
106		20,096.00	20096.00		5,000.00	5000.00		9,310.00	9310.00		15,000.00	15000.00
107		94.00	7990.00		55.00	4675.00		22.00	1870.00		90.00	7650.00
108		43.00	11610.00		50.00	13500.00		46.00	12420.00		50.00	13500.00
109		1,500.00	4500.00		2,000.00	6000.00		1,715.00	5145.00		1,653.58	4960.74
110		27.00	12420.00		27.00	12420.00		44.00	20240.00		35.68	16412.80
111		.00	0.00		.00	0.00		.00	0.00		.00	0.00
112		52.00	520.00		210.00	2100.00		260.00	2600.00		57.52	575.20
113		297.52	35702.40		269.00	32280.00		182.00	21840.00		271.58	32589.60
114		248.02	47123.80		230.00	43700.00		208.00	39520.00		259.65	49333.50
115		160.00	60800.00		125.00	47500.00		150.00	57000.00		174.94	66477.20
116		10.80	13500.00		1.50	1875.00		4.00	5000.00		11.98	14975.00
117		1,125.00	18000.00		1,000.00	16000.00		750.00	12000.00		1,222.21	19555.36

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
118	625,000.00	625000.00	400,000.00	400000.00	1,802,000.00	1802000.00	213,287.82	213287.82
119	2.50	6110.00	2.50	6110.00	3.50	8554.00	2.70	6598.80
120	20.14	5598.92	8.00	2224.00	10.00	2780.00	11.39	3166.42
121	11.08	193656.24	8.00	139824.00	7.30	127589.40	14.07	245915.46
122	809.58	5667.06	1,200.00	8400.00	1,500.00	10500.00	1,797.37	12581.59
123	5.30	46587.00	2.00	17580.00	2.75	24172.50	5.99	52652.10
124	11.36	56572.80	11.08	55178.40	15.00	74700.00	23.96	119320.80
125	1,168.25	4673.00	1,139.75	4559.00	1,000.00	4000.00	2,396.49	9585.96
126	10,233.60	30700.80	9,984.00	29952.00	2,500.00	7500.00	5,991.23	17973.69
127	112.43	6745.80	109.69	6581.40	25.00	1500.00	101.85	6111.00
128	1,660.50	3321.00	1,620.00	3240.00	1,500.00	3000.00	2,396.50	4793.00
129	5.89	25562.60	5.75	24955.00	8.00	34720.00	4.96	21526.40
130	1,259.29	8815.03	1,228.58	8600.06	250.00	1750.00	371.04	2597.28
131	35.00	1505.00	35.00	1505.00	53.50	2300.50	53.92	2318.56
132	9.72	10108.80	9.00	9360.00	3.25	3380.00	12.77	13280.80
133	35.00	140.00	35.00	140.00	53.50	214.00	65.91	263.64
134	35.00	735.00	35.00	735.00	53.50	1123.50	59.91	1258.11
135	80.00	480.00	80.00	480.00	160.00	960.00	119.83	718.98
136	175.00	350.00	175.00	350.00	485.00	970.00	299.56	599.12
137	175.00	3150.00	175.00	3150.00	485.00	8730.00	299.56	5392.08
138	14.50	681.50	14.50	681.50	12.60	592.20	16.18	760.46
139	12.00	1176.00	12.00	1176.00	9.30	911.40	13.78	1350.44
140	12.25	1225.00	12.25	1225.00	10.00	1000.00	14.38	1438.00
141	17.25	1000.50	17.25	1000.50	14.00	812.00	19.77	1146.66
142	18.00	648.00	18.00	648.00	14.50	522.00	20.97	754.92

143		4.25	1275.00		4.25	1275.00		4.30	1290.00		4.79	1437.00
144		285.00	6555.00		285.00	6555.00		410.00	9430.00		329.52	7578.96
145		325.00	1300.00		325.00	1300.00		810.00	3240.00		898.69	3594.76
146		80.00	80.00		80.00	80.00		110.00	110.00		359.47	359.47
147		32.80	19680.00		35.35	21210.00		37.50	22500.00		31.75	19050.00
148		89.49	29531.70		54.00	17820.00		85.00	28050.00		71.89	23723.70
149		422.88	472779.84		236.92	264876.56		410.00	458380.00		263.72	294838.96
150		161.10	180593.10		177.41	198876.61		96.30	107952.30		148.92	166939.32
151		117.13	21083.40		114.27	20568.60		66.50	11970.00		149.78	26960.40
152		5,125.00	20500.00		4,848.49	19393.96		5,135.00	20540.00		3,954.21	15816.84
153		512.50	512.50		909.09	909.09		965.00	965.00		898.69	898.69
154		4,100.00	20500.00		4,040.40	20202.00		4,300.00	21500.00		3,954.21	19771.05
155		125.86	141089.06		120.00	134520.00		86.00	96406.00		135.22	151581.62
156		120.82	135439.22		120.00	134520.00		90.00	100890.00		112.56	126179.76

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND BID	AMOUNT	THIRD BID	AMOUNT	FOURTH BID	AMOUNT	FIFTH BID	AMOUNT
157	5.13	3283.20	10.10	6464.00	10.70	6848.00	3.59	2297.60
158	10.80	9504.00	10.00	8800.00	5.35	4708.00	14.18	12478.40
159	.86	16770.00	.80	15600.00	1.35	26325.00	1.13	22035.00
160	.89	373.80	.82	344.40	1.35	567.00	1.16	487.20
161	.89	4280.90	.82	3944.20	1.35	6493.50	1.16	5579.60
162	6.48	28447.20	6.00	26340.00	8.60	37754.00	8.51	37358.90
163	9.18	20655.00	8.50	19125.00	9.00	20250.00	12.06	27135.00
164	4.59	10327.50	4.25	9562.50	9.00	20250.00	6.03	13567.50
165	1.30	4862.00	1.20	4488.00	1.10	4114.00	1.70	6358.00
166	1.46	32266.00	1.35	29835.00	1.35	29835.00	1.91	42211.00
167	3.51	3825.90	3.25	3542.50	3.00	3270.00	4.61	5024.90
168	.89	20114.00	.82	18532.00	.80	18080.00	1.16	26216.00
169	.83	22161.00	.77	20559.00	1.35	36045.00	1.09	29103.00
170	8.64	362.88	8.00	336.00	5.35	224.70	11.35	476.70
171	90,000.00	90000.00	85,000.00	85000.00	91,000.00	91000.00	85,674.61	85674.61
172	170,000.00	170000.00	180,000.00	180000.00	193,000.00	193000.00	131,807.08	131807.08
173	9,000.00	9000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	27,000.00	27000.00	3,594.74	3594.74
174	20.00	22620.00	60.00	67860.00	64.00	72384.00	56.08	63426.48
175	70,000.00	70000.00	60,000.00	60000.00	64,200.00	64200.00	92,864.08	92864.08
176	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
177	1,208.22	287556.36	1,000.00	238000.00	705.00	167790.00	767.57	182681.66
178	4,273,700.00	4273700.00	4,200,000.00	4200000.00	5,300,000.00	5300000.00	5,200,000.00	5200000.00
TOT	A) 42,737,008.00 B) 420 DAYS X 19200		A) 42,951,920.55 B) 420 DAYS X 19200		A) 53,237,491.65 B) 420 DAYS X 19200		A) 53,952,862.42 B) 420 DAYS X 19200	
	A+B) 50,801,008.00		A+B) 51,015,920.55		A+B) 61,301,491.65		A+B) 62,016,862.42	

03-1E0604
03-YUB-70-1
07/09/19

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 61
07/10/19

ITEM	BID	AMOUNT
1	4,000.00	4000.00
2	15,000.00	15000.00
3	5,899,500.00	5899500.00
4	75,000.00	75000.00
5	11,500.00	11500.00
6	240,000.00	240000.00
7	50.00	2150.00
8	9.00	5850.00
9	2.30	12880.00
10	.50	35500.00
11	55.00	330.00
12	50.00	6000.00
13	8.00	12960.00
14	50,000.00	50000.00
15	45,000.00	45000.00
16	26.00	167440.00
17	5,500.00	66000.00
18	90,000.00	90000.00
19	4,000.00	4000.00
20	500.00	55000.00
21	550.00	93500.00
22	2,000.00	10000.00
23	3.00	99300.00
24	300.00	5400.00
25	.50	16100.00
26	2.50	80500.00
27	5.00	400.00
28	300.00	1800.00
29	3.00	58500.00
30	12.00	2880.00
31	8.00	50000.00
32	6.00	4920.00
33	3.00	43800.00
34	5,000.00	20000.00
35	80,000.00	80000.00
36	15,000.00	15000.00
37	550.00	2750.00
38	350.00	1750.00
39	1,250.00	6250.00

03-1E0604
03-YUB-70-1
07/09/19

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 62
07/10/19

ITEM	BID	SIXTH AMOUNT
40	8,000.00	8000.00
41	.50	6850.00
42	175,000.00	175000.00
43	9,000.00	9000.00
44	15,000.00	15000.00
45	225.00	5175.00
46	3.00	22950.00
47	117,500.00	117500.00
48	38.00	2135600.00
49	33.00	80850.00
50	550.00	319000.00
51	110.00	39380.00
52	15.00	4290000.00
53	4.00	46000.00
54	35.00	4200.00
55	300.00	2400.00
56	.10	131000.00
57	.50	487500.00
58	.40	48800.00
59	3.75	270750.00
60	.10	12200.00
61	35.00	338450.00
62	.04	57200.00
63	35,000.00	35000.00
64	45.00	1930500.00
65	87.00	2096700.00
66	97.00	645050.00
67	97.00	241530.00
68	3.00	3750.00
69	3.00	930.00
70	3.00	1200.00
71	4,400.00	61600.00
72	6.00	28080.00
73	20.00	192400.00
74	1,200.00	800400.00
75	204.00	694620.00
76	2,267.00	2860954.00
77	2,333.00	1556111.00
78	650,000.00	650000.00

03-1E0604
03-YUB-70-1
07/09/19

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 63
07/10/19

ITEM	BID	AMOUNT
79	750.00	122250.00
80	1,627.00	9356877.00
81	1,155.00	2874795.00
82	.00	0.00
83	1,750.00	175000.00
84	2,000.00	172000.00
85	3,300.00	99000.00
86	18,000.00	540000.00
87	1,900.00	319200.00
88	1.20	32779.20
89	1.00	3048791.00
90	7.00	111349.00
91	400,000.00	400000.00
92	220.00	165000.00
93	330.00	69300.00
94	330.00	9900.00
95	330.00	102300.00
96	425.00	46750.00
97	75.00	375.00
98	250.00	20000.00
99	350.00	28000.00
100	210.00	17220.00
101	330.00	36300.00
102	440.00	79200.00
103	1,100.00	9900.00
104	1,100.00	5500.00
105	1,500.00	3000.00
106	11,000.00	11000.00
107	33.00	2805.00
108	33.00	8910.00
109	2,000.00	6000.00
110	30.00	13800.00
111	.00	0.00
112	200.00	2000.00
113	275.00	33000.00
114	235.00	44650.00
115	125.00	47500.00
116	10.00	12500.00
117	3,000.00	48000.00

03-1E0604
03-YUB-70-1
07/09/19

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 64
07/10/19

ITEM	SIXTH BID	AMOUNT
118	975,000.00	975000.00
119	5.00	12220.00
120	21.00	5838.00
121	8.00	139824.00
122	1,200.00	8400.00
123	3.25	28567.50
124	12.00	59760.00
125	1,200.00	4800.00
126	10,000.00	30000.00
127	110.00	6600.00
128	1,700.00	3400.00
129	6.00	26040.00
130	1,300.00	9100.00
131	50.00	2150.00
132	9.00	9360.00
133	50.00	200.00
134	50.00	1050.00
135	150.00	900.00
136	450.00	900.00
137	450.00	8100.00
138	12.00	564.00
139	9.00	882.00
140	9.25	925.00
141	13.00	754.00
142	14.00	504.00
143	4.00	1200.00
144	380.00	8740.00
145	760.00	3040.00
146	100.00	100.00
147	32.00	19200.00
148	55.00	18150.00
149	350.00	391300.00
150	125.00	140125.00
151	50.00	9000.00
152	5,000.00	20000.00
153	500.00	500.00
154	4,000.00	20000.00
155	150.00	168150.00
156	150.00	168150.00

03-1E0604
03-YUB-70-1
07/09/19

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 65
07/10/19

ITEM	SIXTH BID	AMOUNT
157	5.00	3200.00
158	10.00	8800.00
159	.80	15600.00
160	.85	357.00
161	.85	4088.50
162	6.00	26340.00
163	9.00	20250.00
164	4.25	9562.50
165	1.20	4488.00
166	1.35	29835.00
167	3.25	3542.50
168	.85	19210.00
169	.80	21360.00
170	8.00	336.00
171	75,000.00	75000.00
172	110,000.00	110000.00
173	3,000.00	3000.00
174	47.00	53157.00
175	77,500.00	77500.00
176	.00	0.00
177	1,500.00	357000.00
178	5,500,000.00	5500000.00
TOT	A) 54,533,661.20	
	B) 420 DAYS X 19200	
	A+B) 62,597,661.20	